PREMIS d.o.0., Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska - Milk Processing Facility, Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska,
number of approval 2549

ENGLISH

MANUFACTURING SPECIFICATION
Product Name: FRUITS OF THE FOREST
Product description: Fruits of the forest flavoured Ice cream
Ingredients: water, sugar, coconut oil, skimmed MILK powder, WHEY powder, dextrose, glucose
syrup, fruits of the forest paste 1.5% (sugar, water, dextrose, flavorings, stabilizers: E412, E410),
whole MILK powder , maltodextrin, emulsifier: E471, stabilizers: E412, E410, E401, E407; color:
concentrate of the beetrootjuice.
Possible traces of sesame, soy, peanut, egg, wheat and nuts.
Shelf life: 18 months in original sealed packaging.
Durability term: The products are marked by the date day.month.year of use and they do not have
a LOT mark.

Storage temperature and storage conditions: storage and distribution at -18 ° C or lower.

Packaging: PP tubes of 4.5, 6 and 8 lit.

Average nutrients in 100 g

Energy value: 1023 kJ/ 244 kcal
Fat: 13,359

of which satura- 12,09 g

ted:

Carbohydrates 28,729

of which sugars: 20,49 ¢
Proteins 2,399

Salt 0,009

Physical chemical properties:

Vegitable fat in the product min. 9 %

Milk proteins in the product min. 1,5 %

Total dry substance min. 36 %
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PREMIS d.o.0., Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska - Milk Processing Facility, Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska,
number of approval 2549

Manufacturer: Premis d.o.o.
Put Volicije 8
21300 Makarska

GMO statement

We hereby declare that the company Premis d.o.o0. in their production uses exclusively raw materials
and suppliers that are GMO-free certified. By controlling input raw materials it is ensured that the
final products of company Premis d.o.0. do not have to declare as GMO, according to the current
regulations.

Allergens
Allergens In the product as | In the product thro-
an ingredient ugh cross contamina-
tion
Yes No Yes No
Cereals containing gluten X X
Cancer X X
Egg X X
Fish X X
Peanuts X X
Soybean X X
Milk X
Nutts X X
Celery X X
Mustard X X
Sesame X X
Sulfur dioxide and sulfites >10 mg/kg X X
Lupines X X
Mollusks X X

Document prepared by M.E. Marko Schmilechner
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PREMIS d.o.0., Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska - Milk Processing Facility, Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska,
number of approval 2549

SWEDISH

MANUFACTURING SPECIFICATION
Product Name: FRUITS OF THE FOREST
Product description: Fruits of the forest flavoured Ice cream
Ingredients: water, sugar, coconut oil, skimmed MILK powder, WHEY powder, dextrose, glucose
syrup, fruits of the forest paste 1.5% (sugar, water, dextrose, flavorings, stabilizers: E412, E410),
whole MILK powder , maltodextrin, emulsifier: E471, stabilizers: E412, E410, E401, E407; color:
concentrate of the beetrootjuice.
Possible traces of sesame, soy, peanut, egg, wheat and nuts.
Shelf life: 18 months in original sealed packaging.
Durability term: The products are marked by the date day.month.year of use and they do not have
a LOT mark.

Storage temperature and storage conditions: storage and distribution at -18 ° C or lower.

Packaging: PP tubes of 4.5, 6 and 8 lit.

Produktnamn: FRUITS OF THE FOREST Glass med smak av Skogsbar

Ingredienser: vatten, socker, kokosnotsolja, skummad MJOLK-pulver, pulveriseradVASSLE,
dextros, glukossirap,skogsbarpasta 1,5% (socker, vatten, dextros, smakamnen, stabilisatorer: E412,
E410), hela MJOLK-pulver, maltodextrin, emulgeringsmedel: E471, stabilisatorer: E412, E410,
E401, E407; farg: koncentrat av rodbetasjuice.

Kan innehalla spar av sesam, soja, jordnotter, agg, vete och notter.

Hallbarhet: 18 manader i originalférsluten forpackning.

Hallbarhetstid: Produkterna ar markerade med datumet dag.manad.ar och har ej Batch Nr

Lagringstemperatur och lagringsférhallanden: lagring och distribution vid -18 ° C eller lagre.

Forpackning: Plastkantiner pa 4,5, 6 och 8 lit.
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PREMIS d.o.0., Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska - Milk Processing Facility, Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska,

number of approval 2549

Average nutrients in 100 g

Néringsvirde per 100g

Energy value: 1023 kJ/ 244 kcal

Energi

Fat:Fett 13,359

of which satura- 12,099

ted:

varav mattad fett

Carbohydrates 28,729

kolhydrater

of which sugars: 20,49 g

varav sockerarter

Proteins - Protein 2,399

Salt 0,009
Physical chemical properties:

Vegitable fat in the product min. 9 %
Vegetabilisk fett 1 produkten

Milk proteins in the product min. 1,5 %
Mjolkprotein i produkten

Total dry substance min. 36 %
Total andel av torrvara

Manufacturer: Premis d.o.o.
Put Volicije 8
21300 Makarska

GMO statement

We hereby declare that the company Premis d.o.o0. in their production uses exclusively raw materials
and suppliers that are GMO-free certified. By controlling input raw materials it is ensured that the
final products of company Premis d.o.0. do not have to declare as GMO, according to the current
regulations.
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PREMIS d.o.0., Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska - Milk Processing Facility, Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska,

number of approval 2549
Allergens
Allergens - Allergener In the product as | In the product thro-
an ingredient ugh cross contamina-
i
Finns i produk- ton
ten Kan innehélla spar
av
Yes No Yes No
Cereals containing gluten - Gluten X X
Cancer - Skaldjur X X
Egg - Agg X X
Fish - Fisk X X
Peanuts - Jordnétter X X
Soybean - Soja X X

Milk - Mjolk X

Nutts - Notter X X

Celery - Selleri X X
Mustard - Senap X X
Sesame - Sesam X X

Sulfur dioxide and sulfites >10 mg/kg X X
Sulfiter

Lupines - Lupin X X
Mollusks - Blotdjur X X

Document prepared by M.E. Marko Schmilechner
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PREMIS d.o.0., Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska - Milk Processing Facility, Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska,
number of approval 2549

HRVATSKI

PROIZVODPACKA SPECIFIKACIJA

Naziv proizvoda: SUMSKO VOCE
Opis proizvoda: Sladoled s okusom Sumskog voca

Sastojci: voda, Secer, kokosovo ulje, obrano MLIJEKO u prahu, SIRUTKA u prahu, dekstroza,
glukozni sirup, pasta Sumsko voce 1,5% (Secer, voda, dekstroza, arome, stabilizatori: E412, E410),
punomasno MLIJEKO u prahu, maltodekstrin, emulgator: E471, stabilizatori: E412, E410, E401,
E407; bojilo: koncentrat soka cikle.

Mogudi tragovi soje, kikirikija, jaja, pSenice, sezama i orasastih plodova.

Rok trajanja proizvoda: 18 mjeseci u originalno zatvorenoj ambalazi.
Nacin oznacavanja roka trajnosti: proizvodi su oznaceni datumom dan.mjesec.godina upotrebe i nemaju
oznaku lota.

Temperatura i uvjeti ¢uvanja: skladistenje i distribucija na - 18°C ili nizoj.

Pakiranje: PP kadice od 4,5, 6 1 8 lit.

Prosjeéna hranjiva vrijednost

na 100 g
Energija 1023 kJ/ 244
kcal
Masti 13,35¢

od kojih zasi¢ene 12,09 g
masne kiseline

Ugljikohidrati 28,72 g
od kojih Seceri 20,49 g
Bjelancevine 2,399
Sol 0,009
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PREMIS d.o.0., Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska - Milk Processing Facility, Put Volicije 8, 21300 Makarska,

number of approval 2549
Fizikalno kemijska svojstva:
Biljne masti u proizvodu min. 9 %
Mlijecne bjelancevine u proizvodu min. 1,5 %
Ukupna suha tvar min. 36 %

Proizvodac: Premis d.o.o.
Put Volicije 8
21300 Makarska

GMO izjava

Ovime izjavljujemo da tvrtka Premis d.o.0. u proizvodnji koristi iskljucivo sirovine i dobavljace koje
su GMO-free certificirane. Kontrolom ulaznih sirovina osigurava se da se konac¢ni proizvodi tvrtke
Premis d.o.o. ne moraju deklarirati kao GMO, prema vazecoj regulativi.

Alergeni
Alergeni Prisutan u Prisutan u
proizvodu kao proizvodu preko
sastojak krizne
kontaminacije
Da Ne Da Ne

Zitarice koje sadrze gluten X X

Rakovi X X
Jaja X X

Riba X X
Kikiriki X X

Soja X X

Mlijeko X

Orasasti plodovi X X

Celer X X
Gorusica X X
Sezam X X

Sumporni dioksid i sulfiti > 10 mg/kg X X
Vucika X X
Mekusci X X

Dokument izradio: dipl.ing. Marko Schmilechner
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